

Parliament of Sint Maarten

Staten van Sint Maarten

To the Hon. Minister of General Affairs Mr. W.V. Marlin Government Administration Building <u>Philipsburg</u>

UV/308/2015-2016

Philipsburg, August 24, 2016

Re: Request from MP Christophe T. Emmanuel

Hon. Minister Marlin,

Herewith I submit to you the questions by the Member of Parliament, Mr. Christophe T. Emmanuel pursuant to article 62 of the Constitution of Sint Maarten and article 69 of the Rules of Order of Parliament.

The letter is self-explanatory.

S.A. Wescot-Williams

President of Parliament

Wilhelminastraat # 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten Tel: + (1-721) 542-0812 / 542-0635 | Fax: + (1-721) 542-0306 Email: info@sxmparliament.org | www.sxmparliament.org





Mrs. Sarah A. Wescott-Williams President of Parliament of St. Maarten Wilhelmina Straat #1 Philipsburg

Philipsburg, August 22nd, 2016

Subject: SOAB Report Postal Services St. Maarten

Honorable President Wescott-Williams,

Through you, I would like to submit a formal request to the Honorable Prime Minister William Marlin, requesting a copy of the SOAB report on the Postal Services St. Maarten commissioned in 2012 by the then council of Ministers.

Thanking you in advance for your assistance in the aforementioned.

Sincerely,

Christopher T. Emmanuel Member of Parliament St. Maarten

Wilhelmina Straat 1, Philipsburg, Sint Maarten Tel: + (1.721) 542,2557 / Tel: + (1.721) 594,3992